
United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

BART McKENNEY and MARIE McKENNEY,
individually and as co-partners doing business
under the name of McKenney Logging Com-
pany, *Appellants,*

vs.

BUFFELEN MANUFACTURING CO., a cor-
poration, *Appellee.*

EINAR GLASER, DOROTHY GLASER and Mc-
KENNEY LOGGING CORPORATION, a cor-
poration *Appellants,*

vs.

BUFFELEN MANUFACTURING CO., a cor-
poration, *Appellee.*

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT
McKENNEY LOGGING CORPORATION

*Appeals from the United States District Court for the
District of Oregon.*

S. J. BISCHOFF,
LEO LEVENSON,

Attorneys for Appellant McKenney Logging Corporation

INDEX

	Page
Preliminary Statement	1
Point I. Re: Appellee's Point I. Alleged Interference With and Inducement to Breach Contract by McKenney Logging Corporation	2
Re: Cases Cited by Appellee	6
Point II. Re: Appellee's Point II	8
Re: Possession	12
Point III. Re: Appellee's Point III	15
Point IV. Re: Appellee's Point IV	24
Conclusion	29

TABLE OF CASES AND STATUTES

	Page
Boyer v. Anduiza, 90 Or. 163	13
Bredemeier v. Pacific Supply Co., 64 Or. 576	16, 20
Caro v. Wollenberg, 68 Or. 420	14
C.J., Vol. 63, p. 905, Section 22	13
Ciapusci v. Clark, 106 Pac. 436	15
David v. State, 89 Atl. 214	13
DeMarais v. Stricker, 152 Or. 362	8
Fireside Marshmallow Co. v. Frank Quinlan Const. Co., 213 F. 2d 16	22
Gordon v. Grand Rapids, 61 N.W. 549	15
Investors Syndicate v. Smith, 105 F. 2d 611	14
Jones on Mortgages, 8th Ed., Sec. 849, p. 166	14
Martin v. Neer, 126 Or. 345	21
Motely, Green & Co. v. Detroit Steel & Spring Co., 161 Fed. 389	6
Mound Valley V. B. & Co. v. Mound Valley N. G. & D. Co., 258 Fed. 936	15
Nitz v. Bolton, 39 N.W. 15	15
Oregon Revised Statute, Section 86.010	14
Phez Company v. Salem Fruit Union, 103 Or. 514 ..	7
Pueblo & A. V. R. Co. v. Beshoas, 5 Pac. 639	13
Randles v. Nickum & Kelly Sand & Gravel Co., 169 Or. 284	22
Ray v. Schmidt, 66 S.E. 1035	15
Restatement of Law of Torts, Section 766	7
Southwest Pipe Line Co. v. Empire Natural Gas Co., 33 F. 2d 248	27
